

શ્રી ૧ મમલસુ સ્કેચર્સનામાં ૧૦મલસુ તલ
સરકારે ડુલે ડેલ

Schedule XLV - Form No. 134

Agreement No. 89 SBD/2020-21
DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

Executive Engineer

R. W. D. Works Division

Balsand

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Printed at - Soni Printers, Chandralok Chowk, Muz.

Block - Dadasauni

Madan Kumar Singh.

426

Schedule XLV-FORM No. 134 ¹¹

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
① Providing and fixing of working benchmark -- as per spec					
Qty vide TMB P-1(1)					
= 0.99 Km					
@ Rs 3837.50/Km Rs 3799.00 ✓					
② Reference Pillar					
Qty vide TMB P-1(2)					
= 0.99 Km					
@ Rs 1887.13/Km Rs 1868.00 ✓					
③ Clearing and grubbing -- as per spec and dist of E1					
Qty vide TMB P-1(3)					
= 0.198 Ha					
@ Rs 51133.76/Km Rs 10,124.00 ✓					
④ Construction of embankment -- as per spec and dist of E12 (1000 m lead)					
Qty vide TMB P-7(3)					
= 323.305 m ³					
@ Rs 175.22/m ³ Rs 56,649.00 ✓					
⑤ 100 m lead					
Qty vide TMB P-7 & 8					
= 851.14 m ³					
@ Rs 141.14/m ³ Rs 1,20,129.00 ✓					

Continuation

Schedule XLV-FORM No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

⑥ Construction of
sub-grade and shoulders
... as per spec
and dia of E/R

Qty vide TMB P-8(4)

$$= 2415.50 \text{ m}^3$$

@ Rs 175.22/m³

Rs 4,23,243.00

⑦ Construction of
C/SB ... as per spec
and dia of E/R
(BT Portion)

Qty vide TMB P-

$$= 648.57 \text{ m}^3$$

@ Rs 2835.00/m³

Rs 18,388.25

Rs 18,28,695.00

⑧ Providing and laying
and compacting

Stone metal grade-TII

... as per spec

and dia of E/R

Qty vide TMB P-3(1)

$$= 225.25 \text{ m}^3$$

@ Rs 3649.51/m³

Rs 8,22,052.00

Continuation

Schedule XLV-FORM No. 134 **13**

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{9}{9}$ Providing and applying primer coat -- as per spec and dir of EIR Qty vide TMB P. 4(3) $= 3003.33 m^2$ $@ Rs 42.28/m^2$ $Rs 1,26,980.00$					
$\frac{10}{10}$ Providing tack coat -- as per spec and dir of EIR Qty vide TMB P. 5(4)					

$= 3003.33 m^2$					
$@ Rs 14.20/m^2$					$Rs 42,647.00$
$\frac{11}{11}$ Providing, Laying and rolling of close graded premix -- as per spec and dir of EIR Qty vide TMB P. 5(5) $= 3003.33 m^2$ $@ Rs 206.85/m^2$					$Rs 6,21,238.00$

$\frac{12}{12}$ Construction of G.S.B. -- as per spec and dir of EIR (C.C. Portion)					
--	--	--	--	--	--

Continuation

Schedule XLV-FORM No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB P-3 (5)					
= 76.50 m ³					
@ Rs 2835.20/m ³ Rs					2,16,892.00 ✓
(13/13) Providing, laying and compacting stone metal grade					
III - - - as per spec and dir of E/R					
(C.C. Portion)					
Qty vide TMB P-4 (2)					
= 57.38 m ³					
@ Rs 3649.51/m ³ Rs					2,09,408.00 ✓

(14/14) Construction of un-reinforced C.C. pavement - - - as per spec and dir of E/R					
Qty vide TMB P-6 & 7 (1)					
= 122.40 m ³					
@ Rs 6840.82/m ³ Rs					8,37,316.00 ✓
(15/15) Km Stone - - - as per spec					
Qty vide TMB P-9 (6)					
= 2 m ³					
@ Rs 2275.62/m ³ Rs					4551.00 ✓

Continuation

Schedule XLV-FORM No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) 200 m stone - - -					
(16) - - - as per spec and					
dia of E 12					
Qty vide TMB.P. 9(7)					
= 4 m					
@ Rs 602.42/mo. P					2409.00 ✓
(17) RCC M-15 grade					
(17) boundary pillars -					
- - - as per spec					
and dia of E 12					
Qty vide TMB.P. 9(8)					
= 42 m					
@ Rs 500.36/m P					21015.00 ✓

(18) Providing and fixing					
(18) of Retro reflective					
Concretion, mandatory					
Sign Board - - -					
- - - as per spec and					
dia of E 12					
(600 mm Circular)					
Qty vide TMB.P. 9(9)					
= 4 m					
@ Rs 4730.55/mo. P					18,922.00 ✓
(19) 900 mm rectangle					
(19) and triangle - - - as					
per spec					
Qty vide TMB.P. 9(10)					
= 4 m					
@ Rs 4855.20/m P					19420.00 ✓

Continuation

Schedule XLV-FORM No. 134

16

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20) 20) 600mm x 450mm rectangle - as per speci					
Qty vide TMB P. 9 (11)					
= 4 m					
@ Rs 4684.53/m ² Rs 18738.00 ✓					
(21) 21) Providing and laying of hot applied thermop plastic - as per spec and dis of E/R					
Qty vide TMB P 8 (5)					
= 198 m ²					

@ Rs 735.44/m ² Rs 1,45,617.00 ✓					
(22) 22) Planting of tree by the road side - as per speci and dis of E/R					
Qty vide TMB P 9 (12)					
= 60 m					
@ Rs 819.92/m ² Rs 49195.00 ✓					
(23) 23) Providing and erecting direction and place board - as per speci					
Qty vide TMB P-10 (13)					
= 1 m					
@ Rs 1204.81/m ² Rs 1204.00 ✓					

Continuation

Schedule XLV-FORM No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

(24)
(25) Providing and fixing
of typical mm w/y
informatory Sign
board -- as per spec
and dir of E/R

Qty vide TMB.P. 5 (6)
= 5 nos

@ B 10 520.30/m B 52,601.00 ✓

(25)
(26) B/W in C.M (1:3)
as parapet -- as
per spec and dir of
E/R

Qty vide TMB.P. 10 (14)
= 9.34 m²

@ B 5820.03/m²

B 54,475.00 ✓

(26)
(28) Plastering with
C.M (1:4) -- as per
spec and dir of E/R

Qty vide TMB.P. 10 (15)

= 43.52 m²

@ B 180.85/m² B 7870.00 ✓

B 57,270.67 ✓

Add 1-1 Labourers B 57,270.67

Add 12 x 4 ST B 68,855.90

B 64,715.85 ✓

64,839.35 = 0

COP
Kishu
8/4/22
Shree
15/4/22
AL

Shiv
18/03/22
J.E